Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L-3 Communications Security and Detection Systems Corporation California		06/22/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L-3 Communications Security and Detection Systems Corporation Delaware	
Street Address:	10E Commerce Way	
City:	Woburn	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2112129	OPERATOR ASSIST
Registration Number:	2111981	Z-SCAN
Registration Number:	1754968	E SCAN
Registration Number:	1201873	LINESCAN
Registration Number:	1085341	SENTRIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6176468000 Phone:

cactrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com Email: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks P.C. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Braintree, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0001

TRADEMARK

900039083

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L0632.40000US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl A. Clarkin
Signature:	/cac/
Date:	01/05/2006
Total Attachments: 6 source=L0643firstnamechge#page1.tif source=L0643firstnamechge#page2.tif source=L0643firstnamechge#page3.tif source=L0643firstnamechge#page4.tif source=L0643firstnamechge#page5.tif source=L0643firstnamechge#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0002

The First State 0432400 MT

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"L-3 COMMUNICATIONS SECURITY AND DETECTION SYSTEMS CORPORATION CALIFORNIA", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "L-3 COMMUNICATIONS SECURITY AND DETECTION SYSTEMS CORPORATION DELAWARE" UNDER THE NAME OF "L-3 COMMUNICATIONS SECURITY AND DETECTION SYSTEMS CORPORATION DELAWARE", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2004, AT 9:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2004, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

2663695 8100M 040472125



riarriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3197913

DATE: 06-25-04

State of Delemere Secretary of State Division of Cosporations Delivered 09:22 PM 06/23/2004 FILED 09:22 PM 06/23/2004 SRV 040465271 - 2663695 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

L-3 COMMUNICATIONS SECURITY AND DETECTION SYSTEMS CORPORATION CALIFORNIA

(a California Corporation)

INTO

L-3 COMMUNICATIONS SECURITY AND DETECTION SYSTEMS CORPORATION DELAWARE

(a Delaware Corporation)

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

L-3 Communications Security and Detection Systems Corporation California

California

L-3 Communications Security and Detection Systems Corporation Delaware

Delaware

SECOND: That a Plan and Agreement of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is <u>L-3</u>

<u>Communications Security and Detection Systems Corporation Delaware</u>, a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of L-3 Communications Security and Detection Systems Corporation Delaware, a Delaware corporation which is surviving the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Plan and Agreement of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 600 Third Avenus New York NY 10016.

I. Merger DE Merger ASDS CA Merger Cert. doc

REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0004

WED 07:55 FAX 4159510220

SWANK BUS CTR

Ø 005 2013/022

08/22/2004 12:58 FAX

SIXTH: That a copy of the Plan and Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of each foreign corporation which is a party to the merger is as follows:

Corporation

Class

Number of Shares

Par value per share

L-3 Communications

Common

500

No Par Value

Security and Detection

Stock

Systems Corporation

California

EIGHTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be affective on 11:59 P.M. on June 25.

2004.

Dated: June 22, 2004

L-3 COMMUNICATIONS SECURITY AND DETECTION SYSTEMS CORPORATION

L:Werger/OE Merger/SDS CA MergerCort.d

Exhibit A

PLAN AND AGREEMENT OF MERGER of L-3 COMMUNICATIONS SECURITY AND DETECTION SYSTEMS CORPORATION CALIFORNIA (a California corporation)

and

L-3 COMMUNICATIONS SECURITY AND DETECTION SYSTEMS CORPORATION DELAWARE (a Delaware corporation)

THIS PLAN AND AGREEMENT OF MERGER, dated as of June 22, 2004, between L-3 COMMUNICATIONS SECURITY AND DETECTION SYSTEMS CORPORATION CALIFORNIA, a California corporation (the "Merging Corporation"), and L-3 COMMUNICATIONS SECURITY AND DETECTION SYSTEMS CORPORATION DELAWARE, a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

RECITALS

- A. The Merging Corporation and the Surviving Corporation deem it advisable and in their best interests to merge the Merging Corporation into the Surviving Corporation upon the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth.
- B. L-3 Communications Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), is the sole shareholder of the Merging Corporation and the Surviving Corporation.
- C. The Merging Corporation has an authorized estital of 500 shares of common stock, and par value per share, of which 500 shares are issued and outstanding. The Surviving Corporation has an authorized capital of 1,000 shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share, of which 1,000 shares are issued and outstanding.
- D. The board of directors of each of the Merging Corporation and the Surviving Corporation, has adopted resolutions approving this Plan and Agreement of Merger (this "Plan") and the merger of the Merging Corporation with and into the Surviving Corporation, in accordance with the California General Corporation Law (the "CGCL") and the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), and directing that this Plan be submitted for approval by Parent as its sole shareholder. Parent, in its capacity as sole shareholder of the Merging Corporation and the Surviving Corporation has approved this Plan and the Merger contemplated hereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties hereto agree as follows:

I. Merger Plun and Agreements of Merces Plus and Avenuate and Marie . Che C. L. & Che DE dec

- 1. Parties to Merger. At the Effective Time (as defined in Section 3), the Merging Corporation shall be merged with and into the Surviving Corporation, in accordance with the CGCL and the DGCL and the terms and conditions of this Plan, and the separate corporate existence of the Merging Corporation shall cease (such transaction being hereinafter referred to as the "Merger"). The existence of the Surviving Corporation shall continue unimpaired and unaffected by the Merger.
- 2. <u>Conversion of Shares</u>. Each share of common stock of the Merging Corporation issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall by virtue of the Merger be cancelled and no consideration shall be delivered in exchange therefor. The common stock of the Surviving Corporation issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall remain issued and outstanding.
- 3. Filing and Effective Time. Articles or a certificate of merger, as the case may be, and such other documents and instruments are required by, and complying in all respects with, the CGCL and the DGCL shall be delivered to the appropriate state officials for filing. The Merger shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. on June 25, 2004 (the "Effective Time").
- 4. Charter and By-Laws: Directors and Officers. The charter and by-laws of the Surviving Corporation as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time shall, from and after the Effective Time, continue to be the charter and by-laws of the Surviving Corporation, until thereafter altered, amended or repealed as provided therein and in accordance with applicable law. The directors and officers of the Surviving Corporation immediately prior to the Effective Time shall, from and after the Effective Time, continue to be the directors and officers of the Surviving Corporation, until their respective successors are duly elected or appointed and shall qualify or their earlier resignation or removal.
- 5. Further Assurances. The Merging Corporation, at any time, or from time to time, as and when requested by the Surviving Corporation, or its successors and assigns, shall execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, in the name of the Merging Corporation, by its last acting officers or by the corresponding officers of the Surviving Corporation, all such conveyances, assignments, transfers, deeds or other instruments, and shall take or cause to be taken such further action as the Surviving Corporation or its successors and assigns may deem necessary or desirable in order to evidence the transfer, vesting or devolution of any property, right, privilege or franchise or to vest or perfect in or confirm to the Surviving Corporation, its successors and assigns, title to and possession of all of the property, rights, privileges, powers, immunities, franchises and interests of the Merging Corporation and otherwise to carry out the intent and purposes of this Plan.
- 6. <u>Interpretation</u>. The deceptive headings herein are inserted for convenience of reference only and are not intended to be part of or to affect the meaning or

A. Merger Plan and Agreements of Margar Plan and Agreement of Marger - SDS CA & SDS DE.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0007

3

interpretation of this Plan. Words used in this Plan, regardless of the gender or number specifically used, shall be deemed to include any other gender, masculine, feminine or neuter, and any other number, singular or plural, as the contest may require.

Counterparts. This Agreement may be signed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Plan as of the date first written above.

L-3 COMMUNICATIONS SECURITY

AND DETECTION SYSTEMS CURFOKATION GALIFORNIA

By: Name

Title:

Vice President, Secretary

L-3 COMMUNICATIONS SECURITY

AND DETECTION SYSTEMS CORPORA

By Name

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0008